
No Name (First/ Last name) Country Position Institution / Address Telephone / Cellphone Email

1 Mr. Nasim Aziz Bangladesh Programme Manager UN-REDD Bangladesh National Programme 880 17 1503 2875 nasim.aziz@undp.org

2 Mr. Rakibul Hasan Mukul Bangladesh Project Director UN-REDD Bangladesh National Programme 880 17 1143 8032 pd-unredd@bforest.gov.bd

3 Mr. Samten Wangchuk Bhutan Deputy Chief Forestry Officer
Watershed Management Division

Department of Forests and Park Services
samtenwangchuk@moaf.gov.bt

4 Mr. Pema Tshewang Bhutan Deputy Chief Forestry Officer Territorial Forest Division, Paro

5 Mr. K.N Ghimeray Bhutan Senior Forestry Officer Territorial Forest Division, Tsirang

6 Ms. Tolasreypeou Sem Cambodia Communications Officer FCPF National Project/Cambodia tolasreypeou.sem@undp.org

7 Ms. Reama Naco Fiji Communications & Knowledge Management Specialist

REDD+ Unit

Department of Forestry

Ministry of Fisheries and Forests

P.O. Box 2218, Government Building, Suva, Fiji

(+679) 9920073 reama.naco@gmail.com

8 Ms. Vilisi T. R. Naivalulevu Fiji Project Officer

SPC/GIZ Programme

Coping with Climate Change in the Pacific Island Region 

Module 2, Level 3, Plaza 1, Dowtown Boulevard

33 Ellery Street

P.O. Box 14041

679 3305983 (ext 118) vilisi.naivalulevu@giz.de

9 Mr. Khishigjargal Batjantsan Mongolia Programme Manager UN-REDD/Mongolia khishigjargal.batjantsan@undp.org

10 Mr. Chris Dickinson Mongolia CTA UN-REDD/Mongolia chris.dickinson@unredd.mn

11 Mr. Batchuluun Bayanmunkh Mongolia Communications Officer UN-REDD/Mongolia batchuluun.b@unredd.mn

12 Dr. Yu Ya Aye Myanmar Staff Officer
Forest Research Institute, Forest Department

Ministry of Natural Resources and Environmental Conservation
yuyaaye@gmail.com

13 Mr. Min Min Oo Myanmar Staff Officer

National Forest and Plantation Division

Forest Department

Ministry of Natural Resources and Environmental Conservation

oominmin007@gmail.com

14 Ms. Khin Hnin Myint Myanmar Programme Manager UN-REDD/Myanmar khin.hnin.myint@undp.org

15 Mr. Franz Arnold Myanmar CTA UN-REDD/Myanmar franz.arnold@undp.org

16 Mrs. Shrijana Shrestha Nepal Assistant Forest Officer REDD-IC, Nepal 977 9845090316 srijanastha2041@gmail.com

17 Mr. Chudamani Shrestha Nepal Account Officer REDD-IC, Nepal 9851167384 cms220@yahoo.com; cmshrestha2016@gmail.com

18 Mr. Poudyal Arun Nepal Remote Sensing and GIS Expert UN-REDD Programme/FAO Arun.Poudyal@fao.org

19 Mr. Mairi Feeger Papua New Guinea Communications Officer National UN-REDD Programme/PNG mairi.feeger@undp.org

20 Mr. Mirzohaydar Isoev Papua New Guinea CTA National UN-REDD Programme/PNG mirzohaydar.isoev@undp.org
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21 Mr. Nalin Munasinghe Sri Lanka Programme Manager UN-REDD/Sri Lanka Nalin.Munasinghe@fao.org

22 Mr. Thilal Nanayakkara Sri Lanka Communications Officer UN-REDD/Sri Lanka thilal@gmail.com

23 Mr. Alexis Corblin Sri Lanka CTA UN-REDD/Sri Lanka Alexis.Corblin@fao.org

24 Ms. Tran Minh Phuong Viet Nam Sub-national Communications Officer UN-REDD/Viet Nam cintapo@gmail.com

25 Ms. Theresa Schwarz Viet Nam Communications Specialist (UNV) UN-REDD/Viet Nam theresa.schwarz@undp.org

26 Ms. Nguyen Thi Hong Viet Nam
Programme Officer for Communication and Dissemination

Forest Biodiversity and Climate Change Projects
GIZ/Viet Nam xiem.nguyen@giz.de

27 Ms. Vu Hoang Anh Viet Nam

Coordinator

GIZ Office Hanoi

Public Relations/Communications Section

GIZ/Viet Nam anh.vu@giz.de 

28 Mr. Mahtab Haider Bangkok Communications Specialist

Bangkok Regional Hub

United Nations Development Programme

3rd Floor United Nations Service Building

Rajdamnern Avenue, Bangkok 10200, Thailand

66 (0)2 304 9100 ext. 5115 mahtab.haider@undp.org

29 Ms. Susan Mackay Viet Nam UN Communications Manager 304 Kim Ma, Hanoi, Vietnam 84 913 901 405 susan.mackay@one.un.org

30 Ms. Ann  MOEY Thailand
Regional Communications Manager, Asia

IUCN, International Union for Conservation of Nature

Asia Regional Office

63 Sukhumvit Soi 39, Sukhumvit Road, Wattana

Bangkok, 10110

Ann.Moey@iucn.org

31 Ms. Caroline Liou Thailand
Communication Manager

RECOFTC – The Center for People and Forests 
P.O. Box 1111, Kasetsart Post Office, Bangkok 10903 Thailand 66 (0)2 940 5700 caroline.liou@recoftc.org

32 Mr. Allan Dow Thailand Regional Comms Officer FAO Regional Office for Asia and the Pacific, 39 Phra Athit Road, Bangkok Allan.Dow@fao.org

33 Mr. Nadim Boughanmi Thailand
Communications Manager - Laos

WWF/Greater Mekong Programme
nadim.boughanmi@wwfgreatermekong.org

34 Mr. Matthew Pritchett Thailand
Deputy Director of Communications

Freeland Foundation

518/5 Maneeya Center Building,

8th Floor, Ploenchit Road, Lumpini,

Pathumwan, Bangkok 10330

matthew@freeland.org

36 Ms. Anushae Parakh Thailand

Programme Assistant

IUCN, (Gender Integration, Knowledge Management and Communication, Capacity 

Development), Mangroves for the Future

IUCN, Asia Regional Office

63 Sukhumvit Soi 39, Sukhumvit Road, Wattana

Bangkok, 10110

Anushae.Parakh@iucn.org

37 Ms. Shreeya Joshi Thailand
Regional Communications Assistant, 

IUCN, Asia 

IUCN, Asia Regional Office

63 Sukhumvit Soi 39, Sukhumvit Road, Wattana

Bangkok, 10110

Shreeya.Joshi@iucn.org

38 Mr. Lee Poston Thailand Regional Director WWF/Greater Mekong Programme Lee.Poston@wwfgreatermekong.org

39 Ms. Kayleigh Ghiot Thailand Freeland

518/5 Maneeya Center Building,

8th Floor, Ploenchit Road, Lumpini,

Pathumwan, Bangkok 10331

kayleigh@freeland.org

40 Ms. Detty Saluling Thailand Communication Officer  RECOFTC detty.saluling@recoftc.org

41 Ms. Kanchana Wiset Thailand Project Officer  RECOFTC kanchana.wiset@recoftc.org

Observers

Speakers/Resource People



42 Ms. Helene Marre Thailand

Programme Assistant, Knowledge Management and Communications and Private 

Sector Engagement

Mangroves for the Future, IUCN Asia Regional Office

63 Sukhumvit Soi 39, Sukhumvit Rd,

Klongtonnua, Wattana,

Bangkok 10110

66 2 6624029 Ext. 150 Helene.Marre@iucn.org

43 Mr. Akihito Kono Thailand Regional Technical Advisor UN-REDD/UNDP
UNDP Regional Centre for Asia/Pacific United Nations Service Building 3rd Floor 

Rajdamnoern Nok Ave 10200, Bangkok 
T: (+66) 2 304 9100 ext 5001 akihito.kono@undp.org

44 Mr. Adam Gerrand Thailand Forestry Officer UN-REDD/FAO FAO Regional Office for Asia and the Pacific, 39 Phra Athit Road, Bangkok adam.gerrand@fao.org

45 Mr. Ben Vickers Thailand Regional Technical Advisor UN-REDD/FAO FAO Regional Office for Asia and the Pacific, 39 Phra Athit Road, Bangkok T: (+66) 2 697 4000 Ext. 4301 ben.vickers@fao.org

46 Ms. Celina (Kin Yi) Yong Thailand Regional SE Specialist UN-REDD/UNDP
UNDP Regional Centre for Asia/Pacific United Nations Service Building 3rd Floor 

Rajdamnoern Nok Ave 10200, Bangkok 
T: (+66) 2 304 9100 Ext 5084 kin.yii.yong@undp.org

47 Mr. Joel Scriven Thailand Regional Technical Advisor UN-REDD/UNDP
UNDP Regional Centre for Asia/Pacific United Nations Service Building 3rd Floor 

Rajdamnoern Nok Ave 10200, Bangkok 
T: (+66) 2 304 9100 Ext 5236 joel.scriven@undp.org

48 Mr. Thomas Enters Thailand Regional Technical Advisor UN-REDD/UNEP
UNEP Regional Office for Asia and the Pacific UNESCAP, 2nd Floor, Rajdamnern 

Avenue, Bangkok 10201
T: (+66) 2 288 2126 thomas.enters@unep.org

49 Mr. Timothy Boyle Thailand Regional Technical Advisor UN-REDD/UNDP
UNDP Regional Centre for Asia/Pacific United Nations Service Building 3rd Floor 

Rajdamnoern Nok Ave 10200, Bangkok 
T: (+66) 2 304 9100 Ext 2728 timothy.boyle@undp.org

50 Ms. Noparat Uathamthaworn Thailand Administrative/Operations Associate
UNDP Regional Centre for Asia/Pacific United Nations Service Building 3rd Floor 

Rajdamnoern Nok Ave 10200, Bangkok 
T: (+66) 02 304 9100 ext. 2757 noparat.uathamthaworn@undp.org

51 Ms. Nittaya Saengow Thailand Programme Assistant UNDP/Regional Office
UNDP Regional Centre for Asia/Pacific United Nations Service Building 3rd Floor 

Rajdamnoern Nok Ave 10200, Bangkok 
T: (+66) 2 304 9100 ext. 5095 nittaya.saengow@undp.org

52 Ms. Heang Thy Thailand Regional KM Specialist/UN-REDD
UNDP Regional Centre for Asia/Pacific United Nations Service Building 3rd Floor 

Rajdamnoern Nok Ave 10200, Bangkok 
T: (+66) 2 304 9100 ext 5235 heang.thy@undp.org

Organisers/Support Team


